HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH: JABALPUR //ORDER//

No. A 2532 /

Jabalpur, dated 17th August, 2018

In view of the declaration of holiday on 17th August, 2018 on account of sad demise of Hon'ble Former Prime Minister of India "Bharat Ratna" Shri Atal Bihari Vajpayee vide Registry Order No.D/5708 A, Jabalpur dated 17-08-2018, Hon'ble the Chief Justice has been pleased to declare 29-09-2018 (Saturday) as a working day for the High Court of Madhya Pradesh at Main Seat Jabalpur and Benches at Indore and Gwalior.

By order of Hon'ble the Chief Justice

(Arvind Kumar Shukla)
Registrar General
Jabalpur, dated17th August,2018

Endt.No. A 2533/

Copy to:-

- 1. PPS to Hon'ble the Chief Justice, High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabaipur,
- 3. The Principal Registrar, High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Bench Indore/ Gwalior,
- 4. The Advocate General of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur,
- 5. The Chairman/Secretary, M.P.State Bar Council, Jabalpur,
- 6. The President/General Secretary, Senior Advocates Council, High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur,
- 7. The Asstt. Solicitor General, Govt. of India, High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur,
- 8. The President/Secretary, High Court of M.P. Bar Association, Jabalpur/ Indore/Gwalior,
- 9. The President/Secretary, High Court Advocates Bar Association, Jabalpur,
- 10.The Principal Registrar (Vig./Judl/Exam & ILR), High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur,
- 11.The District & Sessions Judge, _____(All in the State of Madhya Pradesh),
- 12. The Member Secretary, MPSLSA, Jabalpur,
- 13.The Registrar (A)/(J-I)/(DE)/R-cum-PPS/IL/Vig./Exam& Labour/(E)/IT/OSD (Rules/Secretary, CSMS, High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur,
- 14. The OSD(Accounts)/(Accounts Officer), High Court of Madhya Pradesh, High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur,
- 15. The Joint Registrar(P)/Deputy Registrar (J-I)/(J-II)/(Confdl.)/Court Manager/ Assistant Registrar, High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur,
- 16. The Head Assistant, Cause List Section, High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur, High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur,

(Satish Chandra Rai) Registrar(Admn.)